

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45175/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2018 in CP No. 423/2017 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

MR. ASHWIN CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. KIRAN CHAUDHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183981/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183983/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183982/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Harshwardhan Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Raghavendra P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

The petitioner shall, however, pay a sum of Rupees one lakh to respondent No. 1 as cost of this litigation. The respondent shall appear on the next date of hearing along with the child.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER