

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 701/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2018 in CP No. 423/2017 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

MR. ASHWIN CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. KIRAN CHAUDHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Shivangi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No. 1, the matter is adjourned. Respondent No. 1 shall appear on the next date of hearing along with the child.

List on 25.02.2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER