

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 701/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2018 in CP No. 423/2017 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

MR. ASHWIN CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. KIRAN CHAUDHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report has been received)

Date : 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Ilam Paridi, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Sanjit D. Lal, Adv.
Ms. Arna Das, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any good ground to entertain this special leave petition against the impugned order.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS